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Community Action Agencies 
 Energy Programs – Contacts 

Aroostook County Action Program 
Susan Deschene 
HEAP Director 
771 Main Street 
PO Box 1116 
Presque Isle, ME  04759 
sdeschene@acap-me.org 
(207) 764-3721 
 
Aroostook County Action Program 
Carol Maynard 
Energy Programs Coordinator 
771 Main Street 
PO Box 1116 
Presque Isle, ME  04759 
cmaynard@acap-me.org 
(207) 764-3721 
 
Community Concepts, Inc. 
Lisa McGee 
Associate Director of Housing and Energy 
17 Market Square 
South Paris, ME  04287 
LMcGee@Community-Concepts.org 
(207) 743-7716 
 
Kennebec Valley Community Action 
Program 
Monica Grady 
Energy and Housing Director 
97 Water Street 
Waterville, ME 04901 
monicag@kvcap.org 
(207) 859-1500 
 
 
 

Penquis Community Action Program 
Robyn Mayhew 
HEAP Director 
262 Harlow St 
PO Box 1162 
Bangor, ME  04402-1162 
rmayhew@penquis.org 
(207) 973-3623 
 
The Opportunity Alliance 
Crissy Emery 
Energy Program Coordinator 
510 Cumberland Avenue 
Portland, ME  04101 
crissy.emery@opportunityalliance.org 
(207) 553-5907 
 
Waldo Community Action Partners 
Kitty Doughty 
HEAP Director 
9 Field Street 
PO Box 130 
Belfast, ME  04915 
kdoughty@waldocap.org 
(207) 338-5762 ext 500 
 
Washington-Hancock Community Agency 
Lee Hardison 
HEAP Coordinator 
248 Bucksport Road 
Ellsworth, ME  04405 
lhardison@whcacap.org 
(207) 546-7544 
 
Western Maine Community Action 
Judith Frost 
Program Operations Manager, Housing Services 
20A Church Street 
PO Box 200 
East Wilton, ME  04234 
jfrost@wmca.org 
(207) 645-3764 x5230 
 
York County Community Action Corp. 
Danielle Raitt 
Division Manager of Energy Services 
6 Spruce Street 
PO Box 72 
Sanford, ME  04073  
DanielleR@yccac.org 
(207) 324-5762 
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